

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP No. 1275/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(CrI.) No(s). 1559/2013(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2013
in BA No. 3980/2012 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At
Ranchi)

RAJESH KUMAR FOGLA

Petitioner(

s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(

s)

(for extension of time and office report)

Date : 21/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, ASG,
Mr. Ashok Kumar Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. S.T.Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, learned ASG submits that
given two months' time, the CBI shall furnish the

Digitally signed by

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2014.07.22

08:08:10 ALMT

Reason:

requisite papers to the accused persons concerned which
will clear the decks for the Trial Court to hear the
matter for framing of charges. He states that although
the State Government has provided some assistance, the

2

CBI had to obtain a special grant from its headquarters
to enable its local unit to prepare copies of the
documents in compliance with the requirements of Section
207, Cr.P.C. That statement is recorded and time fixed
by this court extended by two months finally.
CrI.M.P. is disposed of.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master